
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1973
TO BE ANSWERED ON 07.03.2018

NUCLEAR COOPERATION AGREEMENT

†1973. SHRI ALOK SANJAR:

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the names of the countries with whom India has signed Nuclear Cooperation Agreement during the last three years along with the names of the countries with whom India is holding dialogue in this regard; and

(b) the likely benefit to the country in this regard?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

[GEN. (DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD)]

(a) India has signed agreements in the field of peaceful uses of nuclear energy with Bangladesh, Vietnam, Japan, United Kingdom and Sri Lanka during the years 2015-2017 and the said Agreements are being followed up for their respective implementation.

(b) The scope of cooperation inter-alia covers transfer of technology, equipment, material and capacity building for peaceful uses of nuclear energy. These Agreements would enable India to benefit from the latest advancements in the civil nuclear domain and would contribute to India’s civil nuclear programme.
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